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UCC List of Funded Applications

Project Name

B&J Munk Properties Wheel Line
Project

Kent Boren Jr.
WHF - Ditch Piping Update
South Farm Pivot Project
Jon Green Farm

Westmoreland Ranch Pivot

Newman Cattle pipe project

Hardy Farms 24
Garn Farms On Farm Pipe & Riser
Headgate 10B
Corrine farm piping
Zollinger pivot and pump
Head Ditch Pipe
Larry E Mills Fields Pipe and Riser
Hansen/Holdaway Pump and pipe
Pack and Barnard Spring
Archibald piping project

Lone Tree Farm
West Field Pivot
Wheel Line to Pivot

Roche and Summers mainline

Manning Williams & King

Steven Moss

Amount

$49,500.00
$52,500.00
$301,000.00
$60,096.00
$500,000.00

$93,972.00
$196,500.00

$193,700.00
$141,350.00
$250,045.00
$225,000.00
$153,243.00
$202,500.00
$51,250.00
$65,000.00
$170,000.00

$205,000.00
$282,662.50

$44,564.00
$354,000.00

$130,000.00

$125,000.00
$20,500.00

Grant Request Running Total

Funded

$49,500.00
$102,000.00
$403,000.00
$463,096.00
$963,096.00

$1,057,068.00
$1,253,568.00
$1,447,268.00

$1,588,618.00
$1,838,663.00
$2,063,663.00
$2,216,906.00
$2,419,406.00
$2,470,656.00
$2,535,656.00
$2,705,656.00
$2,910,656.00
$3,193,318.50
$3,237,882.50
$3,591,882.50

$3,721,882.50

$3,846,882.50
$3,867,382.50

County

Cache
Uintah
Salt Lake
Box Elder
Box Elder

Box Elder
Box Elder

Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder
Davis
Box Elder
Box Elder
Weber
Millard
Summit

Iron

Box Elder

Box Elder
Cache

On-Farm Projects
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On-Farm

UCC List of Funded Applications

Project Name

Vals Pipe and Riser
Koga pipe and riser project
Hansen Field Improvements

Kent Anderson pipe and riser
Stevenson piping project
XX Ranch Pivot

80 acres pipe and riser

Selman Pipe and Pivot project
Rigby Ranch Pivots Project

Hill Pivot Fall 23

Buck 7 Ranch
Wrench H Pivots Project
Hansen Wheel Lines

Lower Field Sprinkler System Project
Losee pipeline
Bothwell Pipe and Risers

Trenton Pond Pivot
Lynn Summers pipe and riser project

Larson Pivot and piping

Brandt King farm improvements
Loveless Irrigation
Norman Farms pipe project

Hansen Farm pipe & riser
Sorensen Pivots and Pond

Ross Summers Pipe and Riser

Amount

$80,000.00
$82,500.00
$100,000.00
$85,000.00
$210,000.00
$250,000.00
$106,000.00

$145,925.00
$245,000.00

$68,250.00

$152,660.00
$180,000.00
$13,000.00

$52,000.00
$70,000.00
$125,000.00

$227,500.00
$499,404.00
$85,895.22

$75,000.00
$279,500.00
$210,000.00

$75,000.00
$215,454.00
$139,962.00

Grant Request Running Total

Funded

$3,947,382.50
$4,029,882.50
$4,129,882.50
$4,214,882.50
$4,424,882.50
$4,674,882.50
$4,780,882.50

$4,926,807.50
$5,171,807.50

$5,240,057.50

$5,392,717.50
$5,572,717.50
$5,585,717.50

$5,637,717.50
$5,707,717.50
$5,832,717.50

$6,060,217.50
$6,559,621.50
$6,645,516.72

$6,720,516.72
$7,000,016.72
$7,210,016.72

$7,285,016.72
$7,500,470.72
$7,640,432.72

County

Weber
Weber
Cache
Box Elder
Box Elder
Rich
Weber
Box Elder

Cache
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Rich
Cache
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On-Farm Projects
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UCC List of Funded Applications

Project Name

DN Farms 24
LDH Farms 24
JJH Farms 24

Wawkegan Pipe project
River Hill alt ditch

Johnson Ranch Pivot

Tim Westwood Irrigation
Improvement

MSP Irrigation Project

Kolendrianos-Gated Pipe Project
Center Pivot Project
Warm Springs Pivot

Vernon Fields Pipe & Riser
David Brinkerhoff Linear

North Farm pipe project

Zack Taylor Water Conservation
LESA Center Pivot Project

Otter Creek Pivot
Hutch Contract

Home Place & Newton Dam Pivots
North Plain City Farms Irrg. Ditch
Creston Black Pivot

BW Hubbard Pipe and Riser

Alcove Farms North Fields Pivot
Project

Grant Request Running Total

Amount Funded
$94,112.00 $7,734,544.72
$68,080.00 $7,802,624.72
$93,850.00 $7,896,474.72

$222,500.00 $8,118,974.72
$200,000.00 $8,318,974.72
$93,000.00 $8,411,974.72
$30,000.00 $8,441,974.72
$327,050.00 $8,769,024.72
$31,000.00 $8,800,024.72
$127,500.00 $8,927,524.72
$101,690.00 $9,029,214.72
$54,526.00 $9,083,740.72
$125,000.00 $9,208,740.72
$230,000.00 $9,438,740.72
$241,000.00 $9,679,740.72
$138,000.00 $9,817,740.72
$253,339.00 $10,071,079.72
$116,387.00 $10,187,466.72
$77,500.00 $10,264,966.72
$48,750.00 $10,313,716.72
$202,500.00 $10,516,216.72
$116,500.00 $10,632,716.72

County

Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder

Box Elder
Box Elder

Duchesne

Garfield
Cache

Davis
Cache
Box Elder
Davis
Wayne
Weber

Wayne
Rich
Cache
Cache
Weber
Garfield

Box Elder

Cache

On-Farm Projects
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UCC List of Funded Applications

Project Name

North and South Fields
Nielson subdivision
Leslie McCurdy
Tom Hadden On-Farm Irrigation
west pipe line
Brent Hubbard Farm Pipe & Riser
Brough North Pivot
JW Cattle Co Pivot

Wits End Ernie's Linear Irrigation

Bailey Pivot
Willard Ditch project
JMR Heifers LLC linear pivot project
Home Pivot

RL Nielsen Pivot Project
Marchant Bros Pivot

Marchant Farms Pivots North

Open ditch piped, pump house and
pivot

Benson Farm Piping Project
Gardner pipe and riser 24
Verland King Pivot Project

Dugout Ranch Pivot Project

Staley Ranch Pivot and
Wheelines-Orangeville

Grant Request
Amount

$500,000.00
$12,500.00
$14,000.00

$12,017.00
$86,548.00
$342,500.00

$67,500.00
$134,108.00

$159,133.00

$65,000.00
$371,543.00
$165,000.00
$275,349.00

$72,500.00
$34,500.00
$68,000.00
$163,500.00
$210,000.00
$150,000.00
$180,000.00
$135,250.00

$98,357.00

Running Total
Funded

$11,132,716.72
$11,145,216.72
$11,159,216.72

$11,171,233.72
$11,257,781.72
$11,600,281.72

$11,667,781.72
$11,801,889.72

$11,961,022.72

$12,026,022.72
$12,397,565.72
$12,562,565.72
$12,837,914.72

$12,910,414.72
$12,944,914.72
$13,012,914.72
$13,176,414.72
$13,386,414.72
$13,536,414.72
$13,716,414.72
$13,851,664.72

$13,950,021.72

County

Cache
Cache
Uintah

Uintah
Box Elder
Box Elder

Uintah
Rich
Cache

Cache
Box Elder
Cache

Cache

Cache
Cache
Cache
Cache
Cache
Box Elder
Wayne
San Juan

Emery

On-Farm Projects
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UCC List of Funded Applications

Project Name

Reed Turnbow Ranch Pivot
Burbank farm main ditch
Randolph 100 Irrigation Project
Hubbard Ditch
Noble Farms Amalga Project
Paradise Pivot
Gary H Irrigation

Stocking Farm Project

Steel Canyon Irrigation Project

Morgan Ranches Piping Project

Oxburrow lIrrigation
Holmgren Farms Inc. A-1 lateral
Center Ditch
Kade Nielson Pivots
Triple S Farm Irrigation Project

Hadley 5T

Olsen Farm Irrigation Improvement
Project

Ivie Land and Livestock Project
Albrecht Legend Farms Pivot Project
Wade Nielson Sprinklers

Joseph Pivot

River Valley Farm Pipeline

Grant Request Running Total

Amount
$92,077.00

$67,500.00
$211,513.00
$82,362.00

$175,000.00
$75,000.00
$47,000.00

$117,100.00

$210,000.00
$500,000.00

$30,000.00
$37,500.00
$58,250.00
$146,200.00
$17,500.00
$378,000.00

$19,853.01

$97,000.00
$44,500.00
$287,500.00
$60,000.00

$35,000.00

Funded
$14,042,098.72

$14,109,598.72
$14,321,111.72
$14,403,473.72

$14,578,473.72
$14,653,473.72
$14,700,473.72

$14,817,573.72

$15,027,573.72
$15,527,573.72

$15,557,573.72
$15,595,073.72
$15,653,323.72
$15,799,523.72
$15,817,023.72
$16,195,023.72

$16,214,876.73
$16,311,876.73
$16,356,376.73
$16,643,876.73
$16,703,876.73

$16,738,876.73

County

Duchesne
Box Elder
Rich
Box Elder
Cache
Cache
Cache

Box Elder

Cache
Piute

Uintah
Box Elder
Box Elder

Sevier

Utah

Weber

Utah
Duchesne
Beaver
Millard

Sevier

Sevier

On-Farm Projects
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UCC List of Funded Applications

Project Name

Dunn Farm Linear
West Berhyl Farm
Allred Farm
Cropper Farm
Pigeon Hollow Pivots
High Way Farm
Rod's Farm
New Turf Field

Roche 3 Fields
Skidmore Pivot Project

Daves Farms Pipe Ditch

Kyle, Track, and Mikes Pivot
Improvement Project

Egley Farms Improvement Project

Hicktown Heights
Mickelson Irrigation Project
Benjamin Fields - 2024

4 Acre main line

Mouritsen Pivot

Carol Johansen Pipe and riser

Lee Summers Pipe and Riser
Project

Rolfe Livestock Pipe and riser

Red Canyon Ranch Irrigation
Improvement

Gibbs Pivot Project

Grant Request Running Total

Amount
$200,000.00
$73,700.00
$113,450.00
$123,000.00
$161,805.00
$189,000.00
$147,550.00
$183,923.00

$152,700.00
$130,156.00
$38,500.00

$148,000.00

$140,000.00
$101,265.00

$291,000.00
$203,000.00
$7,500.00

$40,000.00
$50,000.00
$499,221.00
$127,500.00
$135,000.00
$171,000.00

Funded
$16,938,876.73
$17,012,576.73
$17,126,026.73
$17,249,026.73
$17,410,831.73
$17,599,831.73
$17,747,381.73
$17,931,304.73

$18,084,004.73
$18,214,160.73
$18,252,660.73

$18,400,660.73

$18,540,660.73
$18,641,925.73

$18,932,925.73
$19,135,925.73
$19,143,425.73

$19,183,425.73
$19,233,425.73
$19,732,646.73
$19,860,146.73
$19,995,146.73
$20,166,146.73

County

Sevier
Millard
Millard
Millard
Sanpete
Millard
Millard
Sevier
Box Elder
Cache
Millard

Cache

Cache

Cache
Cache
Utah

Cache

Cache
Box Elder
Box Elder
Box Elder

Garfield

Cache

On-Farm Projects



FY2024 ARPA Spring UCC List of Funded Applications On-Farm Projects

25.0 On-Farm Sunset Farms Pivot and Piping $62,625.00 $20,228,771.73 Cache
25.0 On-Farm Barker Pipe and Riser fall 2023 $18,000.00 $20,246,771.73 Box Elder



