Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
43.0	On-Farm	B&J Munk Properties Wheel Line Project	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	Cache
42.0	On-Farm	Kent Boren Jr.	\$52,500.00	\$102,000.00	Uintah
40.0	On-Farm	WHF - Ditch Piping Update	\$301,000.00	\$403,000.00	Salt Lake
36.0	On-Farm	South Farm Pivot Project	\$60,096.00	\$463,096.00	Box Elder
36.0	On-Farm	Jon Green Farm	\$500,000.00	\$963,096.00	Box Elder
36.0	On-Farm	Westmoreland Ranch Pivot	\$93,972.00	\$1,057,068.00	Box Elder
36.0	On-Farm	Newman Cattle pipe project	\$196,500.00	\$1,253,568.00	Box Elder
36.0	On-Farm	Hardy Farms 24	\$193,700.00	\$1,447,268.00	Box Elder
36.0	On-Farm	Garn Farms On Farm Pipe & Riser	\$141,350.00	\$1,588,618.00	Box Elder
35.0	On-Farm	Headgate 10B	\$250,045.00	\$1,838,663.00	Box Elder
35.0	On-Farm	Corrine farm piping	\$225,000.00	\$2,063,663.00	Box Elder
35.0	On-Farm	Zollinger pivot and pump	\$153,243.00	\$2,216,906.00	Box Elder
35.0	On-Farm	Head Ditch Pipe	\$202,500.00	\$2,419,406.00	Box Elder
35.0	On-Farm	Larry E Mills Fields Pipe and Riser	\$51,250.00	\$2,470,656.00	Davis
35.0	On-Farm	Hansen/Holdaway Pump and pipe	\$65,000.00	\$2,535,656.00	Box Elder
35.0	On-Farm	Pack and Barnard Spring	\$170,000.00	\$2,705,656.00	Box Elder
34.0	On-Farm	Archibald piping project	\$205,000.00	\$2,910,656.00	Weber
33.0	On-Farm	Lone Tree Farm	\$282,662.50	\$3,193,318.50	Millard
33.0	On-Farm	West Field Pivot	\$44,564.00	\$3,237,882.50	Summit
33.0	On-Farm	Wheel Line to Pivot	\$354,000.00	\$3,591,882.50	Iron
31.0	On-Farm	Roche and Summers mainline	\$130,000.00	\$3,721,882.50	Box Elder
31.0	On-Farm	Manning Williams & King	\$125,000.00	\$3,846,882.50	Box Elder
31.0	On-Farm	Steven Moss	\$20,500.00	\$3,867,382.50	Cache

Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
30.0	On-Farm	Vals Pipe and Riser	\$80,000.00	\$3,947,382.50	Weber
30.0	On-Farm	Koga pipe and riser project	\$82,500.00	\$4,029,882.50	Weber
30.0	On-Farm	Hansen Field Improvements	\$100,000.00	\$4,129,882.50	Cache
30.0	On-Farm	Kent Anderson pipe and riser	\$85,000.00	\$4,214,882.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Stevenson piping project	\$210,000.00	\$4,424,882.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	XX Ranch Pivot	\$250,000.00	\$4,674,882.50	Rich
30.0	On-Farm	80 acres pipe and riser	\$106,000.00	\$4,780,882.50	Weber
30.0	On-Farm	Selman Pipe and Pivot project	\$145,925.00	\$4,926,807.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Rigby Ranch Pivots Project	\$245,000.00	\$5,171,807.50	Cache
30.0	On-Farm	Hill Pivot Fall 23	\$68,250.00	\$5,240,057.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Buck 7 Ranch	\$152,660.00	\$5,392,717.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Wrench H Pivots Project	\$180,000.00	\$5,572,717.50	Rich
30.0	On-Farm	Hansen Wheel Lines	\$13,000.00	\$5,585,717.50	Cache
30.0	On-Farm	Lower Field Sprinkler System Project	\$52,000.00	\$5,637,717.50	Cache
30.0	On-Farm	Losee pipeline	\$70,000.00	\$5,707,717.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Bothwell Pipe and Risers	\$125,000.00	\$5,832,717.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Trenton Pond Pivot	\$227,500.00	\$6,060,217.50	Cache
30.0	On-Farm	Lynn Summers pipe and riser project	\$499,404.00	\$6,559,621.50	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Larson Pivot and piping	\$85,895.22	\$6,645,516.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Brandt King farm improvements	\$75,000.00	\$6,720,516.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Loveless Irrigation	\$279,500.00	\$7,000,016.72	Utah
30.0	On-Farm	Norman Farms pipe project	\$210,000.00	\$7,210,016.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Hansen Farm pipe & riser	\$75,000.00	\$7,285,016.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Sorensen Pivots and Pond	\$215,454.00	\$7,500,470.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Ross Summers Pipe and Riser	\$139,962.00	\$7,640,432.72	Box Elder

Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
30.0	On-Farm	DN Farms 24	\$94,112.00	\$7,734,544.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	LDH Farms 24	\$68,080.00	\$7,802,624.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	JJH Farms 24	\$93,850.00	\$7,896,474.72	Box Elder
30.0	On-Farm	Wawkegan Pipe project	\$222,500.00	\$8,118,974.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	River Hill alt ditch	\$200,000.00	\$8,318,974.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Johnson Ranch Pivot	\$93,000.00	\$8,411,974.72	Duchesne
29.0	On-Farm	Tim Westwood Irrigation Improvement	\$30,000.00	\$8,441,974.72	Garfield
29.0	On-Farm	MSP Irrigation Project	\$327,050.00	\$8,769,024.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Kolendrianos-Gated Pipe Project	\$31,000.00	\$8,800,024.72	Davis
29.0	On-Farm	Center Pivot Project	\$127,500.00	\$8,927,524.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Warm Springs Pivot	\$101,690.00	\$9,029,214.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Vernon Fields Pipe & Riser	\$54,526.00	\$9,083,740.72	Davis
29.0	On-Farm	David Brinkerhoff Linear	\$125,000.00	\$9,208,740.72	Wayne
29.0	On-Farm	North Farm pipe project	\$230,000.00	\$9,438,740.72	Weber
29.0	On-Farm	Zack Taylor Water Conservation LESA Center Pivot Project	\$241,000.00	\$9,679,740.72	Wayne
29.0	On-Farm	Otter Creek Pivot	\$138,000.00	\$9,817,740.72	Rich
29.0	On-Farm	Hutch Contract	\$253,339.00	\$10,071,079.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Home Place & Newton Dam Pivots	\$116,387.00	\$10,187,466.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	North Plain City Farms Irrg. Ditch	\$77,500.00	\$10,264,966.72	Weber
29.0	On-Farm	Creston Black Pivot	\$48,750.00	\$10,313,716.72	Garfield
29.0	On-Farm	BW Hubbard Pipe and Riser	\$202,500.00	\$10,516,216.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Alcove Farms North Fields Pivot Project	\$116,500.00	\$10,632,716.72	Cache

Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
29.0	On-Farm	North and South Fields	\$500,000.00	\$11,132,716.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Nielson subdivision	\$12,500.00	\$11,145,216.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Leslie McCurdy	\$14,000.00	\$11,159,216.72	Uintah
29.0	On-Farm	Tom Hadden On-Farm Irrigation	\$12,017.00	\$11,171,233.72	Uintah
29.0	On-Farm	west pipe line	\$86,548.00	\$11,257,781.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Brent Hubbard Farm Pipe & Riser	\$342,500.00	\$11,600,281.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Brough North Pivot	\$67,500.00	\$11,667,781.72	Uintah
29.0	On-Farm	JW Cattle Co Pivot	\$134,108.00	\$11,801,889.72	Rich
29.0	On-Farm	Wits End Ernie's Linear Irrigation	\$159,133.00	\$11,961,022.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Bailey Pivot	\$65,000.00	\$12,026,022.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Willard Ditch project	\$371,543.00	\$12,397,565.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	JMR Heifers LLC linear pivot project	\$165,000.00	\$12,562,565.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Home Pivot	\$275,349.00	\$12,837,914.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	RL Nielsen Pivot Project	\$72,500.00	\$12,910,414.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Marchant Bros Pivot	\$34,500.00	\$12,944,914.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Marchant Farms Pivots North	\$68,000.00	\$13,012,914.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Open ditch piped, pump house and pivot	\$163,500.00	\$13,176,414.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Benson Farm Piping Project	\$210,000.00	\$13,386,414.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Gardner pipe and riser 24	\$150,000.00	\$13,536,414.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Verland King Pivot Project	\$180,000.00	\$13,716,414.72	Wayne
29.0	On-Farm	Dugout Ranch Pivot Project	\$135,250.00	\$13,851,664.72	San Juan
29.0	On-Farm	Staley Ranch Pivot and Wheelines-Orangeville	\$98,357.00	\$13,950,021.72	Emery

Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
29.0	On-Farm	Reed Turnbow Ranch Pivot	\$92,077.00	\$14,042,098.72	Duchesne
29.0	On-Farm	Burbank farm main ditch	\$67,500.00	\$14,109,598.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Randolph 100 Irrigation Project	\$211,513.00	\$14,321,111.72	Rich
29.0	On-Farm	Hubbard Ditch	\$82,362.00	\$14,403,473.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Noble Farms Amalga Project	\$175,000.00	\$14,578,473.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Paradise Pivot	\$75,000.00	\$14,653,473.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Gary H Irrigation	\$47,000.00	\$14,700,473.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Stocking Farm Project	\$117,100.00	\$14,817,573.72	Box Elder
29.0	On-Farm	Steel Canyon Irrigation Project	\$210,000.00	\$15,027,573.72	Cache
29.0	On-Farm	Morgan Ranches Piping Project	\$500,000.00	\$15,527,573.72	Piute
29.0	On-Farm	Oxburrow Irrigation	\$30,000.00	\$15,557,573.72	Uintah
28.0	On-Farm	Holmgren Farms Inc. A-1 lateral	\$37,500.00	\$15,595,073.72	Box Elder
28.0	On-Farm	Center Ditch	\$58,250.00	\$15,653,323.72	Box Elder
28.0	On-Farm	Kade Nielson Pivots	\$146,200.00	\$15,799,523.72	Sevier
28.0	On-Farm	Triple S Farm Irrigation Project	\$17,500.00	\$15,817,023.72	Utah
28.0	On-Farm	Hadley 5T	\$378,000.00	\$16,195,023.72	Weber
28.0	On-Farm	Olsen Farm Irrigation Improvement Project	\$19,853.01	\$16,214,876.73	Utah
28.0	On-Farm	lvie Land and Livestock Project	\$97,000.00	\$16,311,876.73	Duchesne
27.0	On-Farm	Albrecht Legend Farms Pivot Project	\$44,500.00	\$16,356,376.73	Beaver
27.0	On-Farm	Wade Nielson Sprinklers	\$287,500.00	\$16,643,876.73	Millard
27.0	On-Farm	Joseph Pivot	\$60,000.00	\$16,703,876.73	Sevier
27.0	On-Farm	River Valley Farm Pipeline	\$35,000.00	\$16,738,876.73	Sevier

Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
27.0	On-Farm	Dunn Farm Linear	\$200,000.00	\$16,938,876.73	Sevier
26.0	On-Farm	West Berhyl Farm	\$73,700.00	\$17,012,576.73	Millard
26.0	On-Farm	Allred Farm	\$113,450.00	\$17,126,026.73	Millard
26.0	On-Farm	Cropper Farm	\$123,000.00	\$17,249,026.73	Millard
26.0	On-Farm	Pigeon Hollow Pivots	\$161,805.00	\$17,410,831.73	Sanpete
26.0	On-Farm	High Way Farm	\$189,000.00	\$17,599,831.73	Millard
26.0	On-Farm	Rod's Farm	\$147,550.00	\$17,747,381.73	Millard
26.0	On-Farm	New Turf Field	\$183,923.00	\$17,931,304.73	Sevier
25.0	On-Farm	Roche 3 Fields	\$152,700.00	\$18,084,004.73	Box Elder
25.0	On-Farm	Skidmore Pivot Project	\$130,156.00	\$18,214,160.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Daves Farms Pipe Ditch	\$38,500.00	\$18,252,660.73	Millard
25.0	On-Farm	Kyle, Track, and Mikes Pivot Improvement Project	\$148,000.00	\$18,400,660.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Egley Farms Improvement Project	\$140,000.00	\$18,540,660.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Hicktown Heights	\$101,265.00	\$18,641,925.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Mickelson Irrigation Project	\$291,000.00	\$18,932,925.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Benjamin Fields - 2024	\$203,000.00	\$19,135,925.73	Utah
25.0	On-Farm	4 Acre main line	\$7,500.00	\$19,143,425.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Mouritsen Pivot	\$40,000.00	\$19,183,425.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Carol Johansen Pipe and riser	\$50,000.00	\$19,233,425.73	Box Elder
25.0	On-Farm	Lee Summers Pipe and Riser Project	\$499,221.00	\$19,732,646.73	Box Elder
25.0	On-Farm	Rolfe Livestock Pipe and riser	\$127,500.00	\$19,860,146.73	Box Elder
25.0	On-Farm	Red Canyon Ranch Irrigation Improvement	\$135,000.00	\$19,995,146.73	Garfield
25.0	On-Farm	Gibbs Pivot Project	\$171,000.00	\$20,166,146.73	Cache

Ranking Score	Application Type	Project Name	Grant Request Amount	Running Total Funded	County
25.0	On-Farm	Sunset Farms Pivot and Piping	\$62,625.00	\$20,228,771.73	Cache
25.0	On-Farm	Barker Pipe and Riser fall 2023	\$18,000.00	\$20,246,771.73	Box Elder